2013-14 BIG TEN MEN’S BASKETBALL CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

All times ET

Date
DECEMBER
31

JANUARY
2

11

12

14

15

16

18

Game

Ohio State at Purdue

Indiana at lllinois

Michigan State at Penn State
Nebraska at lowa

Wisconsin at Northwestern
Michigan at Minnesota

Nebraska at Ohio State
Michigan State at Indiana
Penn State at Illinois

lowa at Wisconsin
Purdue at Minnesota
Northwestern at Michigan

Ohio State at Michigan State

Minnesota at Penn State
lllinois at Wisconsin

Michigan at Nebraska
Northwestern at lowa

Indiana at Penn State
Minnesota at Michigan State

Nebraska at Purdue
lowa at Ohio State
lllinois at Northwestern

Wisconsin at Indiana
Penn State at Michigan

Michigan State at Northwestern
Purdue at Illinois

Ohio State at Minnesota

Northwestern at Indiana
Michigan at Wisconsin
Penn State at Purdue
Michigan State at lllinois

Time

1p.m.
3 p.m.
5p.m.
7 p.m.

7 p.m.
7 p.m.

Noon
2p.m.
2:15 p.m.

7:30 p.m.
TBD
TBD

9p.m.

7 p.m.
9p.m.

Noon
9p.m.

Noon
2:15 p.m.

Noon/4:30 p.m.
1/4:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

7 p.m.
8 p.m.

7 p.m.
9 p.m.

9p.m.

2:30 p.m.
6 p.m.
7 p.m.
8 p.m.

Television

ESPN2
ESPN2
TBA
TBA

ESPN2
TBA

TBA
CBS
TBA

TBA
TBA
TBA

ESPN

TBA
TBA

ESPN/ESPN2
ESPNU

TBA
TBA

TBA
CBS
TBA

ESPN
TBA

TBA
TBA

ESPN2

TBA
ESPN
ESPNU
TBA



19

20

21

22

23

25

26

28

29

30

FEBRUARY
1

Minnesota at lowa
Ohio State at Nebraska

Indiana at Michigan State
Purdue at Northwestern

lowa at Michigan
Wisconsin at Minnesota

lllinois at Ohio State
Nebraska at Penn State

lowa at Northwestern
Wisconsin at Purdue
Michigan at Michigan State

lllinois at Indiana
Minnesota at Nebraska

Michigan State at lowa

Penn State at Ohio State
Northwestern at Wisconsin

Indiana at Nebraska
Purdue at Michigan

Ohio State at Wisconsin
Northwestern at Minnesota
lowa at lllinois

Purdue at Penn State
Michigan at Indiana

Ohio State at lowa
Wisconsin at lllinois

Nebraska at Michigan
Minnesota at Purdue

Penn State at Michigan State

Nebraska at Northwestern
Michigan at lowa

Purdue at Ohio State
Indiana at Minnesota

Michigan State at Wisconsin
Illinois at Penn State

1p.m.
7 p.m.

7 p.m.
9 p.m.

7 p.m.
9p.m.

7 p.m.
8 p.m.

Noon
5p.m.
7 p.m.

3p.m.
6 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.
9p.m.

8:15 p.m.
9 p.m.

Noon
2p.m.
7:30 p.m.

11:30 a.m.
1p.m.

7 p.m.
9p.m.

6:30 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

9p.m.

1p.m.
2 p.m.
6 p.m.
8:15 p.m.

1p.m.
4:15 p.m.

TBA
TBA

ESPN
TBA

TBA
TBA

ESPN/ESPN2
ESPNU

TBA
TBA
ESPN

TBA
TBA

ESPN

TBA
TBA

TBA
ESPN/ESPN2

ESPN/ESPN2
TBA
TBA

TBA
CBS

ESPN/ESPN2
TBA

TBA
TBA

ESPN/ESPN2

ESPNU
ESPN
TBA
TBA

CBS
TBA



11

12

13

15

16

18

19

20

22

22 or 23

23

25

26

27

MARCH

lor2

Michigan at Ohio State

Penn State at Indiana
lllinois at Nebraska

Northwestern at Michigan State

Minnesota at Wisconsin
lowa at Penn State

Indiana at Purdue

Ohio State at Illinois
Wisconsin at Michigan
Nebraska at Michigan State
Minnesota at Northwestern

lowa at Indiana

Northwestern at Ohio State
lllinois at Minnesota

Michigan State at Purdue
Penn State at Nebraska

Wisconsin at lowa
Minnesota at Ohio State

Indiana at Northwestern

Michigan State at Michigan
Purdue at Nebraska

lowa at Minnesota
Indiana at Wisconsin

Michigan at Purdue
Nebraska at lllinois

Ohio State at Penn State
lllinois at Michigan State
Northwestern at Nebraska
Minnesota at Michigan

Purdue at lowa

Wisconsin at Penn State
Ohio State at Indiana

Michigan at lllinois

Nebraska at Indiana

9p.m.

7 p.m.
9 p.m.

7 p.m.
9p.m.

1p.m.
4 p.m.
8 p.m.
1p.m.
3 p.m.
6 p.m.
9 p.m.

7 p.m.
9p.m.

7 p.m.
7 p.m.

Noon
6/8 p.m.

TBD

Noon/6 p.m.

Noon/4:15 p.m.

7 p.m.
9 p.m.

7 p.m.
9p.m.

7 p.m.
2p.m.
5p.m.
6 p.m.

TBD

Noon/4 p.m.
Noon/4 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.

ESPN

TBA
TBA

TBA
ESPN/ESPN2

ESPNU
ESPN/ESPN2
TBA

CBS

TBA

TBA

ESPN

TBA
TBA

ESPN/ESPN2
ESPNU

ESPN/ESPN2
TBA

TBA

TBA
TBA

TBA
ESPN

TBA
TBA

ESPN/ESPN2
ESPN/ESPN2
ESPNU

TBA

TBA

TBA
TBA

ESPN

TBA



8or9

13

14

15

16

Purdue at Wisconsin

Penn State at Northwestern
lowa at Michigan State

Indiana at Michigan

lllinois at lowa
Northwestern at Purdue
Penn State at Minnesota

Michigan State at Ohio State
Wisconsin at Nebraska

Big Ten Tournament Game #1
Big Ten Tournament Game #2
Big Ten Tournament Game #3
Big Ten Tournament Game #4

Big Ten Tournament Game #5
Big Ten Tournament Game #6
Big Ten Tournament Game #7
Big Ten Tournament Game #8

Big Ten Tournament Semifinal #1
Big Ten Tournament Semifinal #2

Big Ten Tournament Championship

All dates and times subject to change

9p.m.

7 p.m.
9p.m.

6 p.m.

TBD
TBD
TBD

Noon/4:30 p.m.
5:15/7:30 p.m.

Noon
2:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
9 p.m.

Noon
2:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
9p.m.

1:40 p.m.
4 p.m.

4 p.m.

TBA

ESPNU
ESPN/ESPN2

ESPN

TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA
ESPN2
ESPN2

ESPN
ESPN
TBA
TBA

CBS
CBS

CBS



