2013-14 BIG TEN MEN'S BASKETBALL CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

All times ET

Date DECEMBER	Game	Time	Television
31	Ohio State at Purdue	1 p.m.	ESPN2
	Indiana at Illinois	3 p.m.	ESPN2
	Michigan State at Penn State	5 p.m.	TBA
	Nebraska at Iowa	7 p.m.	TBA
		·	
JANUARY			
2	Wisconsin at Northwestern	7 p.m.	ESPN2
	Michigan at Minnesota	7 p.m.	TBA
	G	·	
4	Nebraska at Ohio State	Noon	TBA
	Michigan State at Indiana	2 p.m.	CBS
	Penn State at Illinois	2:15 p.m.	TBA
5	Iowa at Wisconsin	7:30 p.m.	TBA
	Purdue at Minnesota	TBD	TBA
	Northwestern at Michigan	TBD	TBA
7	Ohio State at Michigan State	9 p.m.	ESPN
8	Minnesota at Penn State	7 p.m.	TBA
	Illinois at Wisconsin	9 p.m.	TBA
9	Michigan at Nebraska	Noon	ESPN/ESPN2
9	Northwestern at Iowa	9 p.m.	ESPNU
	Northwestern at Iowa	9 p.m.	LSFINO
11	Indiana at Penn State	Noon	TBA
	Minnesota at Michigan State	2:15 p.m.	TBA
12	Nebraska at Purdue	Noon/4:30 p.m.	TBA
	Iowa at Ohio State	1/4:30 p.m.	CBS
	Illinois at Northwestern	7:30 p.m.	TBA
14	Wisconsin at Indiana	7 p.m.	ESPN
14	Penn State at Michigan	8 p.m.	TBA
	Term State at Wildingan	ο μ	IDA
15	Michigan State at Northwestern	7 p.m.	TBA
	Purdue at Illinois	9 p.m.	TBA
16	Ohio State at Minneseta	0 n m	ECDNIO
16	Ohio State at Minnesota	9 p.m.	ESPN2
18	Northwestern at Indiana	2:30 p.m.	TBA
	Michigan at Wisconsin	6 p.m.	ESPN
	Penn State at Purdue	7 p.m.	ESPNU
	Michigan State at Illinois	8 p.m.	TBA

19	Minnesota at Iowa	1 p.m.	TBA
20	Ohio State at Nebraska	7 p.m.	TBA
21	Indiana at Michigan State	7 p.m.	ESPN
	Purdue at Northwestern	9 p.m.	TBA
22	Iowa at Michigan	7 p.m.	TBA
	Wisconsin at Minnesota	9 p.m.	TBA
23	Illinois at Ohio State	7 p.m.	ESPN/ESPN2
	Nebraska at Penn State	8 p.m.	ESPNU
25	Iowa at Northwestern	Noon	TBA
	Wisconsin at Purdue	5 p.m.	TBA
	Michigan at Michigan State	7 p.m.	ESPN
26	Illinois at Indiana	3 p.m.	TBA
	Minnesota at Nebraska	6 p.m.	TBA
28	Michigan State at Iowa	7 p.m.	ESPN
29	Penn State at Ohio State	7 p.m.	TBA
	Northwestern at Wisconsin	9 p.m.	TBA
30	Indiana at Nebraska	8:15 p.m.	TBA
	Purdue at Michigan	9 p.m.	ESPN/ESPN2
FEBRUARY 1	Ohio State at Wisconsin Northwestern at Minnesota Iowa at Illinois	Noon 2 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	ESPN/ESPN2 TBA TBA
2	Purdue at Penn State	11:30 a.m.	TBA
	Michigan at Indiana	1 p.m.	CBS
4	Ohio State at Iowa	7 p.m.	ESPN/ESPN2
	Wisconsin at Illinois	9 p.m.	TBA
5	Nebraska at Michigan	6:30 p.m.	TBA
	Minnesota at Purdue	8:30 p.m.	TBA
6	Penn State at Michigan State	9 p.m.	ESPN/ESPN2
8	Nebraska at Northwestern	1 p.m.	ESPNU
	Michigan at Iowa	2 p.m.	ESPN
	Purdue at Ohio State	6 p.m.	TBA
	Indiana at Minnesota	8:15 p.m.	TBA
9	Michigan State at Wisconsin	1 p.m.	CBS

11	Michigan at Ohio State	9 p.m.	ESPN
12	Penn State at Indiana Illinois at Nebraska	7 p.m. 9 p.m.	TBA TBA
13	Northwestern at Michigan State Minnesota at Wisconsin	7 p.m. 9 p.m.	TBA ESPN/ESPN2
15	Iowa at Penn State Indiana at Purdue Ohio State at Illinois	1 p.m. 4 p.m. 8 p.m.	ESPNU ESPN/ESPN2 TBA
16	Wisconsin at Michigan Nebraska at Michigan State Minnesota at Northwestern	1 p.m. 3 p.m. 6 p.m.	CBS TBA TBA
18	Iowa at Indiana	9 p.m.	ESPN
19	Northwestern at Ohio State Illinois at Minnesota	7 p.m. 9 p.m.	TBA TBA
20	Michigan State at Purdue Penn State at Nebraska	7 p.m. 7 p.m.	ESPN/ESPN2 ESPNU
22	Wisconsin at Iowa Minnesota at Ohio State	Noon 6/8 p.m.	ESPN/ESPN2 TBA
22 or 23	Indiana at Northwestern	TBD	ТВА
22 or 23 23	Indiana at Northwestern Michigan State at Michigan Purdue at Nebraska	TBD Noon/6 p.m. Noon/4:15 p.m.	TBA TBA TBA
	Michigan State at Michigan	Noon/6 p.m.	ТВА
23	Michigan State at Michigan Purdue at Nebraska Iowa at Minnesota	Noon/6 p.m. Noon/4:15 p.m. 7 p.m.	TBA TBA
23	Michigan State at Michigan Purdue at Nebraska Iowa at Minnesota Indiana at Wisconsin Michigan at Purdue	Noon/6 p.m. Noon/4:15 p.m. 7 p.m. 9 p.m.	TBA TBA ESPN TBA
232526	Michigan State at Michigan Purdue at Nebraska Iowa at Minnesota Indiana at Wisconsin Michigan at Purdue Nebraska at Illinois	Noon/6 p.m. Noon/4:15 p.m. 7 p.m. 9 p.m. 7 p.m. 9 p.m.	TBA TBA ESPN TBA TBA
23 25 26 27 MARCH	Michigan State at Michigan Purdue at Nebraska Iowa at Minnesota Indiana at Wisconsin Michigan at Purdue Nebraska at Illinois Ohio State at Penn State Illinois at Michigan State Northwestern at Nebraska	Noon/6 p.m. Noon/4:15 p.m. 7 p.m. 9 p.m. 7 p.m. 9 p.m. 7 p.m. 5 p.m.	TBA TBA ESPN TBA TBA TBA TBA ESPN/ESPN2
23 25 26 27 MARCH 1	Michigan State at Michigan Purdue at Nebraska Iowa at Minnesota Indiana at Wisconsin Michigan at Purdue Nebraska at Illinois Ohio State at Penn State Illinois at Michigan State Northwestern at Nebraska Minnesota at Michigan	Noon/6 p.m. Noon/4:15 p.m. 7 p.m. 9 p.m. 7 p.m. 9 p.m. 2 p.m. 5 p.m. 6 p.m.	TBA TBA TBA ESPN TBA TBA TBA ESPN/ESPN2 ESPN/ESPN2 ESPNU TBA
23 25 26 27 MARCH 1	Michigan State at Michigan Purdue at Nebraska Iowa at Minnesota Indiana at Wisconsin Michigan at Purdue Nebraska at Illinois Ohio State at Penn State Illinois at Michigan State Northwestern at Nebraska Minnesota at Michigan Purdue at Iowa Wisconsin at Penn State	Noon/6 p.m. Noon/4:15 p.m. 7 p.m. 9 p.m. 7 p.m. 9 p.m. 7 p.m. 9 p.m. Tp.m. 1 p.m.	TBA TBA TBA TBA ESPN TBA TBA ESPN/ESPN2 ESPN/ESPN2 ESPNU TBA TBA TBA TBA

	Purdue at Wisconsin	9 p.m.	TBA
6	Penn State at Northwestern	7 p.m.	ESPNU
	Iowa at Michigan State	9 p.m.	ESPN/ESPN2
8	Indiana at Michigan	6 p.m.	ESPN
8 or 9	Illinois at Iowa	TBD	TBA
	Northwestern at Purdue	TBD	TBA
	Penn State at Minnesota	TBD	TBA
9	Michigan State at Ohio State	Noon/4:30 p.m.	TBA
	Wisconsin at Nebraska	5:15/7:30 p.m.	TBA
13	Big Ten Tournament Game #1	Noon	TBA
	Big Ten Tournament Game #2	2:30 p.m.	TBA
	Big Ten Tournament Game #3	6:30 p.m.	ESPN2
	Big Ten Tournament Game #4	9 p.m.	ESPN2
14	Big Ten Tournament Game #5	Noon	ESPN
	Big Ten Tournament Game #6	2:30 p.m.	ESPN
	Big Ten Tournament Game #7	6:30 p.m.	TBA
	Big Ten Tournament Game #8	9 p.m.	TBA
15	Big Ten Tournament Semifinal #1	1:40 p.m.	CBS
	Big Ten Tournament Semifinal #2	4 p.m.	CBS
16	Big Ten Tournament Championship	4 p.m.	CBS

All dates and times subject to change